FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

Distr. /25 P.C. P.S. GOO decognyo. Year 2022 FIR No. 113 /22 Date 26-02-2	7.7
in fact (B) Fil. (B) Sections (ii) Act Sections (6.2 (C) Berk	
V(iii) Act	
(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	• •
Time Reriod Time From 18-15 to: Time To 19-50 to	 Vĺ
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 26-02-22 Time 20-15-1-	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s)	
Type of Information: Written / Oral	
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	
(b) Address Pa wighter Road, Upper Bogdogra M-Bagdogra Di At-Daniell va:	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S District	**
Complainant/Informant: (a) Name SI(UB) Binup Mahato	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name SJ - O POUL	e e e
(c) Date / Year of Birth:	
(e) Passport No Date of Issue : Place of Issue	
(f) Occupation W-B-P6WY	
(g) Address PS-Bagglogra, Si lighti Police Commissionenate	g/a
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
/ Assert annually about 16 managements	120
O Nandu Soh (58) S/O U. Chalitar Soh of Panighote-Road Upper Begdooms W-Dangeling	••
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1 29 4 601140 60 45 maleyen cold 60 up county spirit, 600 ml 40 1 16 00044 Pocket of office chaire whisky, 180 ml 404.	id.
Total value of properties stolen / involved Tらんしー1ア・2尺の14台	
inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any	lower
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) which is translated as FIR is end	MA
were the second of the second	
Action taken. Since the above report reveals commissions of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2, registered	
the case and took up to the investigation / directed .ASI. D.M.R. end. 19. Mended to take up	
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	,
Signture of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station	

To.
The Officer in-Charge
Baggogra Police Station,
Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub: FIR. .

Sir.

In producing herewith one person namely Nandu Sah 58 yrs S/O Lt. Chalitar Sah of Panighata road, Upper Bagdogra ps. Bagdogra Dist.Darjeeling along with the following articles under seizure viz,

- 1. 24 (Twenty four) bottles of Himalyan Gold 60' Up country Spirit (each bottle containing 600 ml.) marked as Exhibit "A" from which 01 bottle randomly taken out as sample and marked as Exhibit "A-1",
- 2. 16 (Sixteen) Pouch of Officer Choice Whisky (each bottle containing 180 ml.) marked as Exhibit "B" from which 01 bottle randomly taken out as sample and marked as Exhibit "B-1",

I, SI Binup Mahato of Bagdogra Police Station, SPC do hereby lodged this written complaint against the above noted arrested person namely Nandu Sah 58 yrs S/O Lt. Chalitar Sah of Panighata road, Upper Bagdogra ps. Bagdogra Dist. Darjeeling to the effect that on 26.02.2022 at evening in course of special mobile duty along with force vide Bagdogra PS, GDE no 1280 Dtd, 26.02.2022 at around 18.15 hrs and as per secret source information I, along with force held raid at Panighata road in one shop and apprehended the above noted arrested person who is selling illicit liquors some of his designated customers clandestinely from his shop during the time of pandemic situation in high rate seeing the police party some customers were flee away to run from the shop. On interrogation apprehended Nandu Sah 58 yrs admitted that he is the owner of the shop and run the business since long for his wrongful gain. Subsequently the above noted articles were found on his Hotel who, being asked he failed to produce any valid documents/papers or license in support of storing and selling of the said illicit liquor. Accordingly, I seized the above mentioned illicit liquor recovered on his shop under proper seizure list and labelled and also arrested him u/s 41(A) CrPC issuing memo of arrest inform his ground of arrest. The whole process of seizure and labelled was made in between 18.35 hrs to hrs to 19.50 hrs. Total 17.280 ltrs illicit liquors on different brands.

Therefore, I pray that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be recorded against above noted Nandu Sah 58 yrs S/O Lt. Chalitar Sah of Panighata road, Upper Bagdogra ps. Bagdogra Dist, Darjeeling and arrange for its investigation.

'Enclo:-

- 1. Original Seizure List along with seized articles.
- 2. Original memo of arrest & inspection memo.

Yours faithfully,

(SI Binub Mahato) Bagdogra PS/SPC.

Date 26.02.2022

Bogdogra G. Corl his 113/22 dl-26-02-22-UU 46 A (e) B.F. Actor endor rector on Ohimerdia endor rector on Ohimerdia bou cont.

Received on-26-02-22 ext-20-15 m nde BDR

FR-4 DE No 1283 dtd

26-02-22 and Storted

2 & Badddyra F.3. Sillorri Metropolitan P